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APINumber: 405 [ U1 (¢

A . 02/22/2019
PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gasto place specific conditions upon this

permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement action, -

CONDITIONS

This proposed activity may require permit coverage from the United States Army Corps of Engmeers
(USACE). Through this permit, you are hereby being advised to consult with USACE regarding this proposed
If the operator encounters an uhanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the operator

shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comply
with W. Va. Code § 22-6A-5a (12), which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the

- (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

10.

When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the
moisture content of the fill material shall be within limits as determined by the Standard Proctor Density test
of the actual soils used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory
Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum
density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test
results shall be maintained on site and available for review. '

Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8 g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

Health regarding permit requirements. In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the we]] to the surface
owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply
well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the drinking well owner prior to operating the water

supply well.

Legislative rule entitled Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public

Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator
shall, no later than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any
of the users who may have requested such analyses. :

24 hours prior to the initiation of the completion process the operator shall notify the Chief or his designee.

During the completion process the operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaly noticed to
the chief or his designee immediately. _

If any explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a well or
well work on a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the
explosion or accident, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief, within 24 hours of said accident.

Puring the casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surface, the oil and gas

- inspector shall be notified within 24 hours.
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

cessation of drilling,
ion of the well, Such notice shall be provided by
sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov. :
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Cement Additives

The Water String the blend will contéin class A cement, 3% CaCl2, and flake.

The intermediate will contain class A cement, 10% CaCl2, Salt, and flake.

The Production cement will have a lead and tail cement.

The lead will contain class A, G, or H cement, KCI, dispersant, suspension agent, and retarder.

The tail will contain class A, G, or H cement, Calcium Carbonate, KCl, dispersant, de-foamer, suspension
agent, and friction reducer.

RECEIVE
Office of Qi an% Gas

DEC 20 2018

WV Department
Environmentaj Prote?:iion
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Chevran

=

Hicks M19H

Clay Twp, Marshall Co, WV

Ground Level Elev. {ft above SL):

1,138

*All Depths Reference GL*

DRILLING FLUID/ CENTRALIZER CASING SIZE / DEPTH WELLHEAD DESIGN HOLE CASING CEMENT
BIT TYPE/TFA PROGRAM FORMATION MD TVD SIZE SPECS PROGRAM
{FT) {FT) (N)
Core Barrel / Auger INC AZM i B Conductor Grout to Surface
20" AP15L
20" Conductor 60 60 3 26-36 Minimum 40 ft from GL or at least 10 ft into bedrock
Bow Spring: Surface Casing Surface Blend {Class A)
(1) an shoe track wi stop 13-3/8" 54.5¢# J-55 BTC Cement to Surface
collar & (1) per 2 jt over 0.380" Wall
coupling to surface Coupling OD {in} 14.375
H 10 {in} 12.615
- Drift 1D {in} 12.459
Burst {psi} 2,730
Collapse {psi) 1,130
Yield {}t Strength 1,000 ibs} 853

13-3/8" Casing 480 480 ‘ : K 17.5 MinImum 50 ft past deepest known fraesh water
Bow Spring: Intermediate Casing Intermadiate 1| Blend {Class
{4) on shoe track w/ stap . 9-5[?“ 40#L-80 BTC Cement to Surface
collar & (1) per 3 jts over : 0.395" wall
coupling - Coupling OD (in) 10.625
5 1D (in} 8.835
I8 Drift ID (in) 8.679
Burst {psi) 5,750
Collapse {psi) 3,080
Yield {Jt Strength 1,000 Ibs) 916
12.375 -
9-5/8" Casing 2,025 | 2,025 1225
h
Bow Spring: i Production Casing Production Lead Slurry
(1) per every other jt over T ! 5-1_12 " 204 P-110, Cement to 500 below 9-5/8" shoe
coupling I I 0.361" Wall
: Coupling OD (in) 6.300
SpiraGlider or Centek: : ID (in) 4.778
{1) per jt of csgto KOP Drift 1D (in) 4.653
Burst (psi) 14,360
Collapse {psi) 12,080
i Yield {Jt Strength 1,000 Ibs) 729
i i
!;
B
H
2,
!:
tlon Tail Stul
0 'ﬁ bove Marcellus
€& Biland Gas
H
1 ) 2
i DEC 20 2018
H
VVV Depart
Envirp rgent of
g nmental Protection
Float Equip. \ \
{2) Jis of Csg . ‘t
8.75- "
Non-Consetvation Float Equip. 5-1/2" Casing 18,479 | 6,336 8.5




02/22/2019



02/22/2019



02/22/2019



02/22/2019



02/22/2019



02/22/2019



02/22/2019



02/22/2019



02/22/2019



02/22/2019



02/22/2019



02/22/2019



02/22/2019



02/22/2019



Hicks Unit #19H

Plat 10 N':::::r Lessor Lessee Royalty | Book/Page Assignment #1 Assignment #2
1 4-8-37 Hicks, Christa Dawn et al Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.18 841/246 n/fa n/a
2 4-836.1 Pond, Sidney P. et ux Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.18 876/295 n/a nfa
24/180 756/332
3 4-8-36 Garey, Lillie Lavern TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 707/9 Trienergy Holdings, LLCto NPAR, LLC to Chevron
NPAR, LLC U.S.A. Inc.
4 4-8-39 CNX Gas Company LLC Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.2 818/553 nfa n/a
5 4-8-36.2
6 4-8-23 Williams, Mabel J. Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.18 837/386 nfa n/a
8 4-8-18 Bonar Family Irev Trst DTD 2/12/2009 Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 787/485 nfa nfa
BK20/PG252--TriEnergy BK756/PG397--AB
9 4-8-18.1 Aston, Henry et ux - SFX TriEnergy, Inc. 0.125 664/592 Holdings LLC to AB Resources LLC to
Resources LLC Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
25/449 756/332
Clark, Amber R. - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 711/270  TriEnergy Holdings, LLCto  NPAR, LLC to Chevron
NPAR, LLC U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
Gamble, Leo - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.14 740/354  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to n/a
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
Brennan, Billie D. - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 740/351  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to n/a
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Riggle, Barbara - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 763/509 n/a n/fa
Miller, Noreen G. et vir - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.16 772/218 n/a n/a
Hand, Anne Long et vir - SFX Chevron U.5.A. Inc. 0.14 774/302 n/a n/a
Gambile, John M. - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 774/310 nfa n/a
Verrall, Margaret M. - SFX Chevron U.5.A. Inc. 0.16 774/275 n/a nfa
McCullough, Larry - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 772/31 n/a nfa
Gamble, Mark Carter - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 772/43 n/a n/a
Gamble, Charles Paul et ux - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 780/132 n/a n/a
28/348
Burt, Clarice - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 753/608  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to n/a
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
Carmichael, Donald - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.14 743/411  Tri€Energy Holdings, LLC to n/a
Chevron US.A. Inc.
28/348
Day, lane Ann - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.14 751/237  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to n/a
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
Fillmore, Peggy - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.14 743/414  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to n/a
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
Garner, Billie Jo - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.14 743/426  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to n/a
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Holmes, Ardith - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.16 753/602 nfa nfa
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Hicks Unit #19H

Lessor

Lessee

Royalty

Book/Page

Assignment #1

Assignment #2

Holmes, Eleanor - SFX

Holmes, Gene Lawson - SFX

Holmes, Janice A. - SFX

Holmes, Mary - SFX

Holmes, Mitchell R. - SFX

Holmes, Ronald Lemoyne - SFX

Holmes, Tim - SFX

Hoimes, Virginia - SFX

Holstine, Myrna Louann - SFX

Hubbs, Lyla Lorraine - SFX

Librizzi, Bonnie - SFX

Lipsky, Mary Louise - SFX

Maas, Karen V. - SFX

Midcap, Vera Marie - SFX

Redd, Mavarene L. - 5FX

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

Tri€nergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC
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0.16

0.16

0.16

0.16

0.16

0.16

0.16

0.16

0.16

0.16

0.16

0.16

0.16

0.16

0.16

751/240

743/522

753/614

743/426

748/141

743/466

751/234

753/605

753/589

753/617

748/137

753/620

753/641

753/592

753/263

28/348
TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.5.A. Inc.
28/348

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.S5.A. Inc.
28/348

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.5.A. Inc.
28/348

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

nfa

nfa

n/fa

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a




Hicks Unit #19H

Plat 1D

Parcet
Number

Lessor

Lessee

Royalty

Book/Page

Assignment #1

Assignment #2

Richards, Eula by AIF Thempson, Carolyn - SFX

Rine, Helen M. - SFX

Rulong, Marilyn Lavonda - SFX

Standiford, Violet P. - SFX
Cioccia, Christine A. - SFX

Dulaney, Shirley - SFX

Earnest, William - SFX

Gamble, Jane Ann - SFX

Gambie, Julia by AIF Dombrowski, Mary Jo - SFX

McCardle, Howard - SFX

Milliken, Joan - SFX

Ruckman, Sherwin Lee - SFX

Stark, Bobbi Jo - SFX

West, Belinda S. - SFX

Whipkey, Mary Ellen - SFX

Williams, Robin - SFX

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

Tri€nergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC
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0.14

0.18

0.i6

0.18

0.18

0.18

0.18

0.18

0.18

0.14

0.18

0.18

0.18

0.18

0.18

0.18

748/152

748/120

753/626

749/261
765/235

749/236

749/242

743/440

745/436

749/283

749/258

749/276

743/429

745/270

749/273

749/267

28/348
TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
n/a
28/348
TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.S.A. Inc,
28/348

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.S.A, Inc.
28/348

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

n/a

nfa

n/a

nfa
n/a

nfa

nfa

n/a

nfa

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a




Hicks Unit #19H

Plat ID N:a:be;r » Lessor Lessee Royalty | Book/Page Assignment #1 Assignment #2
Holmes, Lloyd Elwood - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.15 790/62 nfa n/a
25/449 756/332
Hovt, Dean et ux - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 711/274  Triknergy HoMings, LLCto  NPAR, LLC to Chevren
NPAR, LLC U.S.A. Inc.
_ 28/348
Gamble, Leo - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.14 740/354  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to nfa
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
Brennan, Billie D. - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 740351  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to n/a
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Riggle, Barbara - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 763/509 n/a nfa
Miller, Noreen G. et vir - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.16 772/218 n/fa n/a
Hand, Anne Long et vir - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 774/302 nfa nfa

Gamble, John M. - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 774/310 n/a nfa
Verrall, Margaret M. - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.16 7747275 n/a n/fa
McCullough, Larry - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 772/31 nfa n/a
Gamble, Mark Carter - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 772/43 n/a n/a
Gamble, Charles Paul et ux - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 780/132 nfa n/a
28/348
Burt, Clarice - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 753/608  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to nfa
Chevron US.A. Inc.
28/348
Carmichael, Donald - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.14 743/411  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to nfa
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
Day, Jane Ann - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.14 751/237  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to n/a
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
Fillmore, Peggy - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.14 743/414  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to n/a
Chevron US.A. Inc.
28/348
Garner, Billie Jo - SFX Trienergy Holdings, LLC 0.14 743/426  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to n/a
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Holmes, Ardith - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.16 753/602 n/a n/a
28/348
Holmes, Eleanor - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 751/240  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to n/a
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
Holmes, Gene Lawson - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 743/522  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to nfa
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
Holmes, Janice A, - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 753/614  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to n/a
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
Holmes, Mary - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 743/426  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to n/a

Page 5

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.




Hicks Unit #19H

Parcel
Plat ID L
la Number essor

Lessee

Royalty

Book/Page

Assignment #1

Assignment #2

Holmes, Mitchell R. - SFX

Holmes, Ronald Lemoyne - SFX

Holmes, Tim - SFX

Holmes, Virginia - SFX

Holstine, Myrna Louann - SFX

Hubbs, Lyfa Lorraine - SFX

12 4-8173

Librizzi, Bonnie - SFX

Lipsky, Mary Louise - SFX

Maas, Karen V. - SFX

Midcap, Vera Marie - SFX

Redd, Mavarene L. - SFX

Richards, Eula by AIF Thompson, Carolyn - SFX

Rine, Helen M. - SFX

Rulong, Marilyn Lavonda - SFX

Standiford, Violet P. - SFX

Cioccia, Christine A. - SFX

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
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0.16

0.16

0.16

0.16

0.16

0.16

0.16

0.16

0.16

0.16

0.16

0.14

0.18

0.16

0.18

0.18

748/141

743/466

751/234

753/605

753/589

753/617

748/137

753/620

753/641

753/592

753/263

748/152

748/120

753/626

749/261

765/235

28/348
TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
Tri€nergy Hoidings, LLC to
Chevron U.5.A. Inc,
28/348
TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.5.A. Inc.
28/348

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348

TrieEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348

TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
nfa

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

nfa

nfa

nfa

nfa

nfa

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a




Hicks Unit #19H

Plat ID N'::;::r Lessor Lessee Royalty 'Book/Page Assignment #1 Assignment #2
28/348
Dulaney, Shirley - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.18 748/236  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to nfa
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
Earnest, William - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.18 748/242  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to nfa
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
Gamble, Jane Ann - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.18 743/440  Tri€nergy Holdings, LLC to n/a
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
Gamble, Julia by AIF Dombrowski, Mary Jo - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.18 745/436  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to nfa
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
McCardle, Howard - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.14 745/283  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to n/a
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
Milliken, foan - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.18 749/258  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to n/fa
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
Ruckman, Sherwin Lee - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.18 749/276  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to nfa
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
Stark, Bobbi Jo - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.18 743/429  TriEnergy Heldings, LLC to n/a
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
West, Belinda S. - SFX Tri€nergy Holdings, LLC 0.18 749/270  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to n/a
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
Whipkey, Mary Ellen - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.18 749/273  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to nfa
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
Williams, Robin - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.18 745/267  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to nfa
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Holmes, Lloyd Elwood - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.15 790/62 n/a n/a
23/74 756/332
14 4-8-15 Jordan, Carol TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.125 686/400  TriEnergy Holdings, LLCto NPAR, LLC to Chevron
NPAR, LLC U.S.A. Inc.
8K20/PG252--TriEnergy BK756/PG397--AB
15 4-8-12 Berisford, Myron et ux TriEnergy, Inc. 0.125 687/295 Holdings LLC to AB Resources LLC to
Resources LLC Chevron U.S.A. Inc,
25/449 756/332
Warner, Sandra Kay - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 736/318  TriEnergy Holdings, LLCtc NPAR, LLC to Chevron
NPAR, LLC U.S.A. Inc.
25/449 756/332
Bayha, Patsy Sue - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 736/301  TriEnergy Holdings, LLCto NPAR, LLC to Chevron
NPAR, LLC U.S.A. Inc.
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Hicks Unit #19H

Plat ID N':::\f:r Lessor Lessee . Royalty | Book/Page Assighment #1 Assignment #2
28/348
Peterson, Hallie Lu - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 738/541  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to nfa
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
26/123 26/201
Lee, Lucretia - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 742/29 TriEnergy Holdings, LLCto  NPAR, LLC to Chevran
NPAR, LLC U.S.A. Inc.
16 4-8-16 28/348
Boone, Della K. - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 738/544  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to nfa
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
Parsons, Dennis - SFX Tri€nergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 767/613  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to n/a
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
Cline, Casper E. Dr. - SFX Tri€nergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 743/477  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to nfa
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
Stromsland, Charlotte L. - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 753/598  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to n/a
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
25/449 756/332
Warner, Sandra Kay - SFX Tri€nergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 736/318  TriEnergy Holdings, LLCto NPAR, LLC to Chevron
NPAR, LLC U.S.A. Inc.
25/449 756/332
Bayha, Patsy Sue - SFX Tri€nergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 736/301  TriEnergy Holdings, LLCto NPAR, LLC to Chevron
NPAR, LLC U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
Peterson, Hallie Lu - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 738/541  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to n/a
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
26/123 267201
Lee, Lucretia - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 742/29 TriEnergy Holdings, LLCto  NPAR, LLC to Chevron
NPAR, LLC U.S.A. Inc.
17 4-5-54.1 28/348
Boone, Della K. - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 738/544  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to nfa
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
Parsons, Dennis - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 767/613  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to nfa
Chevron U.S.A. Inc,
28/348
Cline, Casper E. Dr. - SFX ) TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 743/477  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to n/a
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
Stromsland, Charlotte L. - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 753/598  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to nfa
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
25/449 756/332
Warner, Sandra Kay - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 736/318  TriEnergy Holdings, LLCto NPAR, LLC to Chevron
NPAR, LLC U.S.A.Inc.
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25/449 756/332
Bayha, Patsy Sue - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 736/301  TriEnergy Holdings, LLCto NPAR, LLC to Chevron
NPAR, LLC U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
Peterson, Hallie Lu - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 738/541  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to nfa
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
26/123 26/201
Lee, Lucretia - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 742/29 TriEnergy Holdings, LLCte NPAR, LLC to Chevron
NPAR, LLC U.S.A. Inc.
18 4-5-54.3 28/348
Boone, Della K. - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 738/544  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to n/a
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
Parsons, Dennis - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 767/613  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to nfa
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
Cline, Casper E. Dr. - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 743/477  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to nfa
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
28/348
Stromsland, Charlotte L. - SFX TriEnergy Holdings, LLC 0.16 753/598  TriEnergy Holdings, LLC to n/a
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Rackley, Lindsey E. - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 784/435 n/a n/a
Hathaway, Eric et ux - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 784/314 n/a nfa
Hathaway, Erine - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 784/304 n/a nfa
Rackley, Nancy D. et vir - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 785/339 n/a nfa
Goble, Kimberly Hathaway et vir - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 785/376 n/a n/a
Hathaway, Gary Lee et ux - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 786/175 n/a n/a
Judith Kull TRST DTD 7/31/1985 - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 795/78 n/a nfa
Elizabeth G. Kull Rev TRST DTD 10/21/1997 Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 791/76 n/a n/a
30/392
, Chesapeake Appalachia,
19 4-5-52 Sedosky, Dorothy - SFX Chesapeake Appalachia L.L.C. 0.17 705/93 LLC. to Chevron US.A. n/a
Inc.
30/392
. Chesapeake Appalachia,
Dakan, Gene et ux - SFX Chesapeake Appalachia L.L.C. 0.17 705/425 LLC. to Chevron U.S.A. n/a
Inc.
30/392
. i Chesapeake Appalachia,
Guzek, Dollye et vir - SFX Chesapeake Appalachia L.L.C. 0.17 705/223 LLC. to Chevron USA n/a
Inc.
Rackley, Lindsey E, - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 784/435 n/a n/a
Hathaway, Eric et ux - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 784/314 n/a nfa
Hathaway, Erine - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 784/304 n/a n/fa
Rackley, Nancy D. et vir - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 785/339 nfa n/a
Goble, Kimberly Hathaway et vir - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 785/376 n/a n/a
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Hathaway, Gary Lee et ux - SFX Chevron US.A. Inc. 0.14 786/175 n/a nfa
Judith Kull TRST DTD 7/31/1985 - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 795/78 nfa nfa
Elizabeth G. Kull Rev TRST DTD 10/21/1997 Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 791/76 n/a n/a
30/392
. Chesapeake Appalachia,
21 4-5-51.2 - .L.C. . 705/93
Sedosky, Dorothy - SFX Chesapeake Appalachia L.L.C 0.17 / LLC. 1o Chevron U.S.A. nfa
Inc.
30/392
. Chesapeake Appalachia,
Dakan, Gene et ux - SFX Chesapeake Appalachia L.L.C. 0.17 705/425 LLC. to Chevron U.S.A. n/a
Inc.
30/392
. . Chesapeake Appalachia,
Guzek, Dollye et vir - SFX Chesapeake Appalachia L.L.C. 0.17 705/223 LLC. to Chevron US.A. n/a
Inc.
Rackley, Lindsey E. - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 784/435 n/a n/a
Hathaway, Eric et ux - SFX Chevron US.A. Inc. 0.14 784/314 n/a n/a
Hathaway, Erine - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 784/304 n/a n/a
Rackley, Nancy D. et vir - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 785/339 n/a n/a
Goble, Kimberly Hathaway et vir - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 785/376 n/a n/a
Hathaway, Gary Lee et ux - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 786/175 n/a n/a
Judith Kull TRST DTD 7/31/1985 - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 795/78 n/a n/a
Elizabeth G. Kull Rev TRST DTD 10/21/1997 Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.14 791/76 n/a n/a
30/392
. Chesapeake Appalachia,
-5-51 - .L.C. B
22 4 Sedosky, Dorothy - SFX Chesapeake Appalachia L.L.C 0.17 705/93 LLC. to Chevron U.S.A. n/a
Inc.
30/392
. Chesapeake Appalachia,
Dakan, Gene et ux - SFX Chesapeake Appalachia L.L.C. 0.17 705/425 LL.C. to Chevron U.S.A. nfa
Inc.
30/392
. ; Chesapeake Appalachia,
Guzek, Dollye et vir - SFX Chesapeake Appalachia L.L.C. 0.17 705/223 LLC. to Chevron U.SA. n/a
inc.
756/332
23 4-5-55 Conner, Howard E. et al NPAR, LLC 0.18 700/155 NPAR, LLC to Chevron n/a
U.S.A. Inc,
756/332
24 4-5-56 Conner, Howard E. et al NPAR, LLC 0.18 700/155 NPAR, LLC to Chevron n/fa
U.S.A. Inc.
25  4-5-56.3 Shutler, Clement R. et ux Chevron U.5.A. Inc. 0.18 837/395 nfa n/a
26 4-5-56.2 Shutler, Clement R, et ux Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.18 837/395 n/a n/a
36/168
28 4-5-60 Raper, Sidney L. TH Exploration, LLC Unknown 876/70 TH Exploration, LLC to n/a

Page 10

Chevron US.A. Inc.




Hicks Unit #19H

Parcel

Plat1D Number Lessor Lessee Royalty | Book/Page Assignment #1 Assignment #2

29 4-5-60.2 McClure, Russell A. et ux Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.18 839/461 n/a n/a
30 4-5-60.3 Holmes, Daniel E. Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.16 776/53 n/a n/a
31 4-5-60.1 Holmes, Daniel E. Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.16 776/53 nfa n/a
32 4-5-19 Wood, Samuel J. et ux Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.18 837/383 n/a nfa
33 4-5-19.7 Fecat, Melisa Ann - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.18 848/313 n/a n/a

Fecat, Daniel J. - SFX Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.18 849/10 n/a n/a
34 4-5-199 Fecat, Melisa Ann Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.18 848/441 n/a n/a

30/392--Chesapeake

35 4-5-19.8 Mason, Curtis G. et ux Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C. 0.14 700/505 Appalachia, L.L.C. to n/a

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
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WW-6A APINO. 47- - 019

(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. M1ﬁ2; 2212
Well Pad Name: Hicks

examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules

establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply. (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity. (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary. (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply. (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner’s water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written

comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the

application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comma}s RBBECEheEn
location or construction of the applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at: *ce of Off and Gag

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas DEC 2¢ 2018
Department of Environmental Protection

601 57% St. SE WV Department
Charleston, WV 25304 Environmental PfOtegit'iOn

(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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